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Yo" - 1V4" conduit size.

Mechanical Super Stainless Steel Slug-Out™ Set

* Punches stainless steel up to 10-gauge (3.5 mm).

* Exclusive three-knife design splits slug into three pieces.

 Constructed of high-alloy tool steel.
* Rugged storage case.

Part # Description

Weight

78&8

KSS50125 | V2" - 1V4" Super Slug-Out™ for Stainless Steel

4 Ibs

Set Includes:
Part # Description

Hole

Weight I.D. #| Part # Description

3&4 1&2

Hole Weight L.D. #

KPS500 2" Punch
KDS500 2" Die
KPS750 4" Punch
KDS750 94" Die
KPS1000 1" Punch
KDS1000 1" Die

78"
78"
1%/432"
133"
11/32"
111/32"

4 b
11b
41b
11b
11b
11b

1

o s WN

KDS1250 14" Die
KSB50B Bearing
KS752B Bearing
K88007 Storage

KPS1250 1V4" Punch 116" 2 Ibs 7
116" 2 Ibs 8

and Drawstud for 72" - 51b 9

and Drawstud for ¥4" - 2" — 1lb 10

case - 15Ibs 11

Step Bits

Drills large holes in confined spaces.

* Self-starting, self-centering drill tip. No pilot hole required.

* For accurate step-by-step drilling in sheet metals. Drills
through 10-gauge mild steel or stainless steel.

* Double flute cutting action drills clean, round holes

quickly and safely with minimum effort.

* Exclusive three-lobed shank for positive, non-slip grip in

drill chucks.

* Made of high-speed steel for faster drilling and longer life.

* Applications include junction boxes, switch boxes, metal studs,
electrical appliances, lighting fixtures and many other uses.

No. of Shank Step

Thickness Weight

3/8"
3/8||
2"

Part # Sizes Increments Sizes Size
SB-205 Va' - V4" Vie" 9
SB-207 16" - 78" V16" 12
SB-209 716" - 1V8" — 12
SB-210 Ya" - 12" Vie" 11

Ys"

Vg"
V"
Vg"
Vg"

11b

1.3 Ibs
1.5 Ibs
1.8 Ibs

SB-207

SB-210 1

SB-209 SB-205





